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                              Paul Mailman 5K
                    Montpelier, VT      April 19, 2025

Place No.   First Name  Last Name      Age S City      St Clu Rank Time    Pace     
===== ===== =========== ============== === = ========= == === ==== ======= ===== 
    1   171 Maxwell     Tankersley      18 M Alexandri VA        1   16:57  5:28 
    2   147 George      Hamm            65 M Montpelie VT CVR    2   24:46  7:59 
    3   130 Kevin       Brennan         60 M North Fer VT        3   24:48  7:59 
    4   149 Ann         Howard          61 F Morrisvil VT        4   24:56  8:02 
    5   155 Justin      Littlefield     37 M Concord   NH        5   26:00  8:23 
    6   133 Asa         Cronin          16 M Philadelp PA        6   26:18  8:28 
    7   158 Dot         Martin          64 F Montpelie VT CVR    7   26:40  8:35 
    8   165 Jamie       Phillips        35 F Essex Jun VT        8   27:55  9:00 
    9   168 Kay         Rutherford      65 F Rochester VT CVR    9   29:15  9:25 
   10   169 Anthony     Sgherza         63 M Cabot     VT       10   29:33  9:31 
   11   162 Joe         Nowlan          31 M East Barr VT       11   30:06  9:42 
   12   159 John        Martin          73 M Montpelie VT CVR   12   31:03 10:00 
   13   136 Treat       Cronin          11 M Philadelp PA       13   31:25 10:07 
   14   142 Kelley      Ernst           25 F Barre     VT       14   31:28 10:08 
   15   132 Andrew      Cronin          45 M Philadelp PA       15   31:29 10:08 
   16   135 Shannon     Cronin          49 F Philadelp PA       16   31:30 10:09 
   17   160 Bob         Murphy          85 M Barre     VT CVR   17   31:38 10:11 
   18   154 Jacqueline  Lawliss         67 F South Bur VT       18   32:39 10:31 
   19   128 Bonnie      Brennan         63 F North Fer VT       19   33:03 10:39 
   20   173 Kim         Williams        70 F Barre     VT CVR   20   33:14 10:42 
   21   166 Lindsay     Polito          35 F White Riv VT       21   33:25 10:46 
   22   172 Clay        Tucker          40 M East Barr VT       22   33:25 10:46 
   23   150 Alyssa      Johnston        36 F Middlesex VT       23   34:25 11:05 
   24   167 Jennifer    Riley           32 F Albany    NY       24   37:33 12:05 
   25   164 Brenda      Phillips        64 F Plattsbur NY       25   37:33 12:06 
   26   156 Finn        Madison          8 M Northfiel VT       26   38:58 12:33 
   27   157 Cassandra   Madison         43 F Northfiel VT       27   39:05 12:35 
   28   148 Thomas      Hogeboom        73 M Hardwick  VT CVR   28   40:29 13:02 
   29   153 Cheryl      Lasell          65 F Williamst VT CVR   29   41:38 13:24 
   30   145 Lila        Flanagan        28 F Tucson    AZ       30   54:55 17:41 
   31   126 Eva         Bielser         55 F Littleton MA       31   54:56 17:41 
   32   152 Finley      Kellett-Thomps   6 F Waterbury VT       32   56:38 18:14 
   33   151 Kristin     Kellett         41 F Waterbury VT       33   56:39 18:14 
   34     1 Paul        Mailman         87 M Plattsbur NY       34 1:00:33 19:30 
   35     2 Johan       Naess           87 M Barnet    VT       35 1:00:34 19:30 
   36   144 Emma        Fisher          30 F Danvers   MA       36 1:00:36 19:31 
   37   163 Libby       Nyquist         27 F Gorham    ME       37 1:00:37 19:31 
   38   140 CYNTHIA     DUPREY          60 F Barre     VT       38 1:00:37 19:31 
   39   143 Ben         Fisher          28 M Danvers   MA       39 1:00:38 19:31 

                              Paul Mailman 5K
                    Montpelier, VT      April 19, 2025

                ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS **************

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  0 - 19
    1    32 Finley      Kellett-Thomps   6 Waterbury Center   VT    1   56:38 
Record  19:31 by Ava Thurston 2019
MALE AGE GROUP:  0 - 19
    1     1 Maxwell     Tankersley      18 Alexandria         VA    1   16:57 
New record.  Old record  18:00 by Hale Boyden 2019
    2     6 Asa         Cronin          16 Philadelphia       PA    2   26:18 
    3    13 Treat       Cronin          11 Philadelphia       PA    3   31:25 
    4    26 Finn        Madison          8 Northfield         VT    4   38:58 
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29
    1    14 Kelley      Ernst           25 Barre              VT    1   31:28 
    2    30 Lila        Flanagan        28 Tucson             AZ    2   54:55 
    3    38 Libby       Nyquist         27 Gorham             ME    3 1:00:37 
Record 22:36 by Lucy Rollins 2017
MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29
    1    40 Ben         Fisher          28 Danvers            MA    1 1:00:38 
Record 18:54 by Brian Cole 2017
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39
    1     8 Jamie       Phillips        35 Essex Junction     VT    1   27:55 
    2    21 Lindsay     Polito          35 White River Juncti VT    2   33:25 
    3    23 Alyssa      Johnston        36 Middlesex          VT    3   34:25 
    4    24 Jennifer    Riley           32 Albany             NY    4   37:33 
    5    37 Emma        Fisher          30 Danvers            MA    5 1:00:36 
Record 19:33 by Sara Graves 2019
MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39
    1     5 Justin      Littlefield     37 Concord            NH    1   26:00 
    2    11 Joe         Nowlan          31 East Barre         VT    2   30:06 
Record 17:57 by Colin Pope in 2022
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49
    1    16 Shannon     Cronin          49 Philadelphia       PA    1   31:30 
    2    27 Cassandra   Madison         43 Northfield         VT    2   39:05 
    3    33 Kristin     Kellett         41 Waterbury Center   VT    3   56:39 
Record 18:42 by Kasie Enman in 2024
MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49
    1    15 Andrew      Cronin          45 Philadelphia       PA    1   31:29 
    2    22 Clay        Tucker          40 East Barre         VT    2   33:25 
Record 18:59 by Eli Enman in 2024



FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59
    1    31 Eva         Bielser         55 Littleton          MA    1   54:56 
Record 25:52 by Betsy Pecor 2021
MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59
Record 23:33 by Peter Luyckx 2021
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69
    1     4 Ann         Howard          61 Morrisville        VT    1   24:56 
New record.  Old record 26:50 by Ann Howard in 2024
    2     7 Dot         Martin          64 Montpelier         VT    2   26:40 
    3     9 Kay         Rutherford      65 Rochester          VT    3   29:15 
    4    18 Jacqueline  Lawliss         67 South Burlington   VT    4   32:39 
    5    19 Bonnie      Brennan         63 North Ferrisburgh  VT    5   33:03 
    6    25 Brenda      Phillips        64 Plattsburgh        NY    6   37:33 
    7    29 Cheryl      Lasell          65 Williamstown       VT    7   41:38 
    8    39 CYNTHIA     DUPREY          60 Barre              VT    8 1:00:37 
MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69
    1     2 George      Hamm            65 Montpelier         VT    1   24:46 
    2     3 Kevin       Brennan         60 North Ferrisburgh  VT    2   24:48 
    3    10 Anthony     Sgherza         63 Cabot              VT    3   29:33 
Record 20:05 by Norm Larson in 2024
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 79
    1    20 Kim         Williams        70 Barre              VT    1   33:14 
New record. No pre-existing record
MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 79
    1    12 John        Martin          73 Montpelier         VT    1   31:03 
    2    28 Thomas      Hogeboom        73 Hardwick           VT    2   40:29 
Record 25:14 by Paul Hennessey 2021
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  80 - 99
MALE AGE GROUP:  80 - 99
    1    17 Bob         Murphy          85 Barre              VT    1   31:38 
    2    35 Paul        Mailman         87 Plattsburgh        NY    2 1:00:33 
    3    36 Johan       Naess           87 Barnet             VT    3 1:00:34 
Record 29:57 Bob Murphy 2021
NONB AGE GROUP:  0 - 19
NONB AGE GROUP:  20 - 29
NONB AGE GROUP:  30 - 39
NONB AGE GROUP:  40 - 49
NONB AGE GROUP:  50 - 59
NONB AGE GROUP:  60 - 69
NONB AGE GROUP:  70 - 79
NONB AGE GROUP:  80 - 99


